FR8018 H Datasheet |V1.2
 1 | 17
FR8018H Datasheet
Bluetooth Low Energy SOC with SIG Mesh integrated
Version: V1.2
Release Date: 2022.04
FR8018 H Datasheet |V1.2
 2 | 17

FR8018 H Datasheet |V1.2
 4 | 17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Flash Size Temperature rang Package Packing
FR8018H External SPI flash -40°C ~ +105°C QFN48 6*6(P0.4 T0.75) Tape and reel
FR8018HA 4Mbits -40°C ~ +105°C QFN48 6*6(P0.4 T0.75) Tape and reel
FR8018HD 8Mbits -40°C ~ +105°C QFN48 6*6(P0.4 T0.75) Tape and reel
命名规则：
FR8018 H Datasheet |V1.2
 5 | 17
1. Hardware Details
1.1 Block Diagram
1.2 Bluetooth Radio
⚫ On-chip balun (50Ω impedance in TX and RX modes)
⚫ No external trimming is required in production
⚫ Qualified to Bluetooth v5.0 LE specification
⚫ Up to 10dBm RF transmit power
⚫ -94dBm (1M) receiver sensitivity in LDO mode
⚫ Integrated channel filters
⚫ Digital demodulator for improved sensitivity and co-channel rejection
⚫ Real time digitized RSSI
⚫ Fast AGC for enhanced dynamic range
FR8018 H Datasheet |V1.2
 6 | 17
1.3 Bluetooth Controller
⚫ All device classes support (Broadcaster, Central, Observer, Peripheral)
⚫ All packet types (Advertising / Data / Control)
⚫ Encryption (AES / CCM)
⚫ Bit stream processing (CRC, Whitening)
⚫ Frequency hopping calculation
⚫ Low power modes supporting internal 32.0 kHz RC oscillator or external 32.768 kHz crystal（FR8018HA
only）
⚫ Supports power down of the baseband during the protocol’s idle periods
1.4 Audio Interface
⚫ Embedded 16-bit Mono Audio CODEC
⚫ DAC SNR 96dB, THD -86dB
⚫ ADC SNR 84dB, THD -83dB
⚫ DAC/ADC Support 8k/16k/44.1k/48kHz sample rate
1.5 Peripheral Interface
⚫ UART port for Debugging and AT Commands
⚫ IIC interface to support external EEPROM or other devices (like G-SENSOR)
⚫ One more SPI interface to support other device (like OLED controller)
⚫ General purpose 10-bits ADC used for ADKey and other analog input
⚫ PWM controller
⚫ Hardware LED controller
⚫ General purpose programmable timer for various task
⚫ Watchdog used for tracking unexpected exception
1.6 Integrated Power Control and Regulation
⚫ Embedded Power-On-Reset
⚫ Low power 0.9v core voltage
⚫ On-chip high efficiency switch-mode power supply, 1.8v to 4.3v input direct from battery and
programmable output voltage
⚫ On-chip Low Dropout (LDO) Linear Regulator for internal Digital, RF and Analog circuit
⚫ Power management features include software shutdown and hardware wake-up
⚫ Power-on-reset cell detects low supply voltage
⚫ Internal voltage level detector
FR8018 H Datasheet |V1.2
 7 | 17
1.7 Battery Charger
⚫ Lithium ion/Lithium polymer battery charger
⚫ Embedded LVD(low voltage detect)
⚫ Programmable charging current. Fast charging support up to 200mA with no external components
FR8018 H Datasheet |V1.2
 8 | 17
2. Package and Pin Information
2.1 Package
Figure 2-1 FR8018H pins information
Figure 2-2 FR8018HA/FR8018HD pins information
FR8018 H Datasheet |V1.2
 9 | 17
2.2 Package Physical Dimensions
Figure 2-3 package outline information
2.3 Pins Description
FR8018H is a CMOS device. Floating level on input signals will cause unstable device operation and abnormal
current consumption. Pull-up or Pull-down resistors should be used appropriately for input or bidirectional
pins.
Notation Description
DI Digital Input